

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM County Clerk

Green Lake County Board of Supervisors Meeting Notice

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **Tuesday** the **20**th **day of February**, **2007**, **6PM** for the regular meeting of the Board. Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING OF THE CALL
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. MINUTES
- 6. ANNOUCEMENTS
- 7. APPEARANCES: LONG RANGE PLAN
 - Potter Lawson: Paul Brummund & Eric Lawson
 - Samuels Group: Sid Samuel, Curt Berner & Curt Schleicher
 - Judge Storck, District Court Judge
 - Nancy Thelen, State Jail Inspector
 - Bradley Viegut, RW Baird
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENTS (3 MIN LIMIT)
- DISCUSSION & ACTION LONG RANGE PLAN
- 10. CORRESPONDENCE
- 11. RESOLUTIONS:
 - Relating to Adoption of County Supervisory District Plan
 - Relating to Agreement between American Tissue Services Foundation & the Green Lake County Coroner
 - Relating to 2007 Library Plan
 - Relating to Extending the CLTS/CCS Care Manager (Limited Employment) Position
 - Relating to Increasing Hours of Lead Bus Driver

- 12. ORDINANCES:
 - Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Brooklyn Workowski

Office: 920-294-4005

FAX: 920-294-4009

- Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Berlin -DePue
- 13. REPORTS
 - Administrative 2006 Annual Reports
- 14. HEARINGS
- 15. APPOINTMENTS
 - Local Emergency Planning Committee
- 16. COMMITTEE REPORTS
 - HHS Health Advisory
 - Aging & Long Term Support
 - Children & Family Services
- 17. ALL OTHER MATTERS AUTHORIZED BY LAW
- 18. SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- 19. ADJOURN

The several Committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County

Board of Supervisors. Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin, this 9th day of February, 2007.

(SEAL) Margaret R. Bostelmann County Clerk Green Lake County

Please note: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone planning to attend who needs Visual or Audio assistance, should contact the County Clerks Office, 294-4005, not later than Noon on the date of the meeting.